@ ION EXCHANGE
Refreshing the Planet

February 7, 2023

To

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
The Corporate Relationship Dept. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400 001 Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code: 500214 Symbol: IONEXCHANG

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement — Unaudited Financial Results for the Third quarter
ended December 31, 2022

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)b) read with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a newspaper advertisement
published on 5% February, 2023, in Free press journal (English) and Navshakti (Regional
language), pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the Third quarter ended December 31,
2022.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours Faithfully,
For Ion Exchange (India) Limited

Yoht

Milind Puranik
Company Secretary

ION EXCHANGE (INDIA) LTD. | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258
Regd. Office: lon House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011, India.
Board: +91 22 6231 2000 | Fax: +91 22 2493 8737 | E-mail: ieil@ionexchange.co.in | Web: www.ionindia.com

Offices: Bengaluru | Bhubaneswar | Chandigarh | Chennai | Hyderabad | Kolkata | Lucknow | New Delhi | Pune | Vadodara | Vashi | Visakhapatnam




THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL ECETH IO LI EIRTY MUMBAI | SUNDAY | FEBRUARY 5, 2023

€ ION EXCHANGE
Refreshing the Planet

Regd. Office: lon Exchange (India) Limited, lon House, Dr. E. Moses Road,
Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. | www.ionexchangeglobal.com | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR

THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022
INR in Lacs

Standalone

Particulars Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended | Year Ended

31.12.2022 | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022
Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited Audited
.| Revenue from operations 49,607 41,769 37,841 127,173 104,370 150,936
. | Other income 1,282 1,086 716 4,156 2,686 4,613
. | Total income 50,889 42,855 38,557 131,329 107,056 155,549
Profit before tax 6,464 4,639 4,132 15,343 11,982 20,875
Net profit after tax 4,737 3,405 3,047 11,254 8,800 15,422
Total comprehensive income 4,701 3,370 3,053 11,146 8,854 15,275
.| Paid-up equity share capital 1,467 1,467 1,467 1,467 1,467 1,467
.| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) 75,275
.| Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)
[Refer note 2]
a) Basic EPS (INR) 38.53 27.70 24.79 91.56 71.58 125.44
b) Diluted EPS (INR) 38.53 27.70 24.79 91.56 71.58 125.44

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022
A INR in Lacs

Consolidated
Quarter Ended ._Nine Months Ended | Year Ended
Particulars 31122022 | 30.09.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.12.2022 | 31.12.2021 | 31.03.2022
Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited Audited
.| Revenue from operations 51,212 44,761 134,213 108,051 157,687
. | Other income 1,257 813 537 3,558 2,052 4170
. | Total income 52,469 45,574 137,771 110,103 161,857
Profit before tax 6,517 5,191 15,558 11,024 21,691
.| Net profit after tax 4,769 3,870 11,377 7,849 16,169
.| Total Comprehensive Income 4,649 3,935 11,378 7,962 16,069
.| Paid-up equity share capital 1,423 1,423 1,423 1,423 1,423
.| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) 64,143
.| Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)
[Refer note 2]
a) Basic EPS (INR) 40.53 32.89 23.96 97.06 67.24 137.30
b) Diluted EPS (INR) 40.53 32.89 23.96 97.06 67.24 137.30

Notes:

1) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee ata meeting held on 2" February 2023 and approved by
the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3 February 2023. The above results have been subjected to 'limited review' by the statutory
auditors of the Company. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,
2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.

2) Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of 2,368,939 equity shares and 4,675 equity shares held
by IEI Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and HMIL Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts respectively.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended
31"December 2023 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone and consolidated
financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites at
www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com as well as on the company website at www.ionexchangeglobal.com.

OCEoNDO WM -

OCONDO B WN -

For lon Exchange (India) Limited

Place : Goa Rajesh Sharma
Date : 3" February 2023 Chairman and Managing Director




%, oA, u Seard 033

marathi.freepressjournal.in m

@ |ION EXCHANGE

Refreshing the Planet

Regd. Office: lon Exchange (India) Limited, lon House, Dr. E. Moses Road,
Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. | www.ionexchangeglobal.com | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

INR in Lacs

g

Particulars

Standalone

Quarter Ended

31.12.2022
Unaudited

31.12.2021
Unaudited

31.12.2022
Unaudited

31.12.2021
Unaudited

Year Ended

31.03.2022
Audited

.| Revenue from operations

Other income

.| Total income

Profit before tax

.| Net profit after tax

.| Total comprehensive income

.| Paid-up equity share capital

.| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)
.| Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)
[Refer note 2]

a) Basic EPS (INR)

b) Diluted EPS (INR)

CEND O AWM -

49,607
1,282
50,889
6,464
4,737
4,701
1,467

38.53
38.53

41,769
1,086
42,855
4,639

3,370
1,467

3,405 |-

37,841
716
38,557
4,132
3,047
3,053
1,467

127,173
4,156
131,329
15,343
11,254
11,146
1,467

104,370
2,686
107,056
11,982
8,800
8,854
1,467

150,936
4,613
156,549
20,875
15,422
15,275
1,467
75,275

125.44
125.44

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR

THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022

INR in Lacs

Particulars

fn
o~

Consolidated

Quarter Ended

31.12.2022
Unaudited

30.09.2022
Unaudited

31.12.2021
Unaudited

31.12.2022
Unaudited

Nine Months Ended

31.12.2021
Unaudited

Year Ended

31.03.2022
Audited

.| Revenue from operations

.| Other income

Total income

Profit before tax

Net profit after tax

Total Comprehensive Income

.| Paid-up equity share capital

.| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)
.| Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)
[Refer note 2]

a) Basic EPS (INR)

b) Diluted EPS (INR)

CENP O sLN

51,212
1,257
52,469
6,517
4,769
4,649
1,428

40.53
40.53

44,761
813
45,574
5,191
3,870
3,935
1,423

32.89
32.89

38,820
537
39,357
3,881
2,803
2,806
1,423

23.96
23.96

134,213
3,558
137,771
15,558
11,377
11,378
1,423

97.06
97.06

108,051
2,052
110,103
11,024
7,849
7,962
1,423

67.24
67.24

157,687
4,170
161,857
21,691
16,169
16,069
1,423
64,143

137.30
137.30

Notes:

1) The above financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at a meeting held on 2™ February 2023 and approved by
the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 3* February 2023. The above results have been subjected to limited review' by the statutory
auditors of the Company. The financial results are prepared in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act,
2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.

2) Earnings per equity share includes Ind AS impact of consolidation of 2,368,939 equity shares and 4,675 equity shares held

by IEI Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts and HMIL Shareholding (Staff Welfare) Trusts respectively.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended
31" December 2023 filed with BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of standalone and consolidated
financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31" December 2022 are available on the stock exchange websites at
www,bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com as well as on the company website at www.ionexchangeglobal.com.

Place : Goa
Daie : 3" February 2023

For lon Exchange (India) Limited

Rajesh Sharma
Chairman and Managing Director




