

February 7, 2023

To BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Dept. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 500214

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Symbol: IONEXCHANG

<u>Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Unaudited Financial Results for the Third quarter</u> ended December 31, 2022

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) read with regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith a newspaper advertisement published on 5th February, 2023, in Free press journal (English) and Navshakti (Regional language), pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the Third quarter ended December 31, 2022.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours Faithfully, For Ion Exchange (India) Limited

Milind Puranik Company Secretary

> ION EXCHANGE (INDIA) LTD. | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258 Regd. Office: Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011, India. Board: +91 22 6231 2000 | Fax: +91 22 2493 8737 | E-mail: ieil@ionexchange.co.in | Web: www.ionindia.com

Offices: Bengaluru | Bhubaneswar | Chandigarh | Chennai | Hyderabad | Kolkata | Lucknow | New Delhi | Pune | Vadodara | Vashi | Visakhapatnam

THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL www.freepressjournal.in MUMBAI | SUNDAY | FEBRUARY 5, 2023

	EXTRACT OF STANI THE QUARTER AND NINE						2022		
		Standalone					INFI III La		
Sr.	Particulars		Quarter Ended	Nine Months End					
No.	T di liozidi o	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.202 Audited		
1.	Revenue from operations	49,607	41,769	37.841	127,173	104.370	150,93		
	Other income	1,282	1,086	716	4,156	2,686	4,613		
3.	Total income	50,889	42,855	38,557	131,329	107,056	155,549		
	Profit before tax	6,464	4,639	4,132	15,343	11,982	20,87		
1000	Net profit after tax Total comprehensive income	4,737 4,701	3,405 3,370	3,047 3,053	11,254 11,146	8,800 8,854	15,422		
	Paid-up equity share capital	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467		
8.	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)						75,275		
	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)	12-12	(Ward		Station of	- 111	The states of		
	[Refer note 2]	00.50	07 70	04.70	01 50	74 50	105 4		
	a) Basic EPS (INR) b) Diluted EPS (INR)	38.53	27.70 27.70	24.79 24.79	91.56 91.56	71.58 71.58	125.4		
	EXTRACT OF CONSO THE QUARTER AND NINE								
				0 31ST I			2 INR in La		
Sr.			S ENDEI	D 31ST I	DECEME Ildated Nine Mon	BER 2022	INR in La Year Ende		
Sr. No.	THE QUARTER AND NINE	31.12.2022	S ENDER	Conso 31.12.2021	Ildated Nine Mon 31.12.2022	ths Ended 31.12.2021	INR in La Year Ende 31.03.202		
No.	THE QUARTER AND NINE		S ENDEI	D 31ST I	DECEME Ildated Nine Mon	BER 2022	INR in La Year Ende		
No.	THE QUARTER AND NINE Particulars Revenue from operations Other income	31.12.2022 Unaudited 51,212 1,257	S ENDER Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited 44,761 813	Conso 31.12.2021 Unaudited 38,820 537	Ildated Nine Mon 31.12.2022 Unaudited 134,213 3,558	ths Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited 108,051 2,052	INR in La Year Ende 31.03.202 Audited 157,687 4,170		
No. 1. 1 2. 1 3.	THE QUARTER AND NINE Particulars Revenue from operations Other income Total income	31.12.2022 Unaudited 51,212 1,257 52,469	S ENDER Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited 44,761 813 45,574	Conso 31.12.2021 Unaudited 38,820 537 39,357	Ildated Nine Mon 31.12.2022 Unaudited 134,213 3,558 137,771	ths Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited 108,051 2,052 110,103	INR in La Year Ende 31.03.202: Audited 157,687 4,17(161,857		
No.	THE QUARTER AND NINE Particulars Revenue from operations Other income Total income Profit before tax	31.12.2022 Unaudited 51,212 1,257 52,469 6,517	S ENDEL Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited 44,761 813 45,574 5,191	Conso 31.12.2021 Unaudited 38,820 537 39,357 3,881	Nine Mon 31.12.2022 Unaudited 134,213 3,558 137,771 15,558	ths Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited 108,051 2,052 110,103 11,024	INR in La Year Ende 31.03.202; Audited 157,687 4,17(161,857 21,691		
No. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	THE QUARTER AND NINE Particulars Particulars Revenue from operations Other income Total income Profit before tax Net profit after tax	31.12.2022 Unaudited 51,212 1,257 52,469 6,517 4,769	S ENDER 30.09.2022 Unaudited 44,761 813 45,574 5,191 3,870	Conso Conso 31,12,2021 Unaudited 38,820 537 39,357 3,381 2,803	Idated Nine Mon 31.12.2022 Unaudited 134,213 3,558 137,771 15,558 11,377	ths Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited 108,051 2,052 110,103	INR in La Year Ende 31.03.202: Audited 157,687 4,17(161,857		
No. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.	THE QUARTER AND NINE Particulars Particulars Revenue from operations Other income Total income Profit after tax Net profit after tax Total Comprehensive Income Paid-up equity share capital	31.12.2022 Unaudited 51,212 1,257 52,469 6,517	S ENDEL Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited 44,761 813 45,574 5,191	Conso 31.12.2021 Unaudited 38,820 537 39,357 3,881	Nine Mon 31.12.2022 Unaudited 134,213 3,558 137,771 15,558	ths Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited 108,051 2,052 110,103 11,024 7,849	INR in La Year Ende 31.03.2023 Audited 157,687 4,170 161,857 21,699 16,169 16,169 16,069 1,423		
No. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8.	THE QUARTER AND NINE Particulars Revenue from operations Other income Total income Profit before tax Net profit after tax Total Comprehensive Income Paid-up equity share capital Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	31.12.2022 Unaudited 51,212 1,257 52,469 6,517 4,769 4,649	S ENDER <u>Quarter Ended</u> <u>30.09.2022</u> <u>Unaudited</u> 44,761 813 45,574 45,574 5,191 3,870 3,935	Conso 31,12,2021 UnaudIted 38,820 537 39,357 3,381 2,803 2,806	Idated Nine Mon 31.12.2022 Unaudited 134,213 3,558 137,771 15,558 11,377 11,378	ths Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited 108,051 2,052 110,103 11,024 7,849 7,962	INR in La Year Ende 31.03.202 Audited 157,687 4,170 161,857 21,691 16,169 16,069 16,069		
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	THE QUARTER AND NINE Particulars Particulars Revenue from operations Other income Total income Profit before tax Net profit after tax Total Comprehensive Income Paid-up equity share capital Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)	31.12.2022 Unaudited 51,212 1,257 52,469 6,517 4,769 4,649	S ENDER <u>Quarter Ended</u> <u>30.09.2022</u> <u>Unaudited</u> 44,761 813 45,574 45,574 5,191 3,870 3,935	Conso 31,12,2021 UnaudIted 38,820 537 39,357 3,381 2,803 2,806	Idated Nine Mon 31.12.2022 Unaudited 134,213 3,558 137,771 15,558 11,377 11,378	ths Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited 108,051 2,052 110,103 11,024 7,849 7,962	INR in La Year Ende 31.03.2023 Audited 157,687 4,170 161,857 21,699 16,169 16,169 16,069 1,423		
No. 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9.	THE QUARTER AND NINE Particulars Revenue from operations Other income Total income Profit before tax Net profit after tax Total Comprehensive Income Paid-up equity share capital Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	31.12.2022 Unaudited 51,212 1,257 52,469 6,517 4,769 4,649	S ENDER <u>Quarter Ended</u> <u>30.09.2022</u> <u>Unaudited</u> 44,761 813 45,574 45,574 5,191 3,870 3,935	Conso 31,12,2021 UnaudIted 38,820 537 39,357 3,381 2,803 2,806	Idated Nine Mon 31.12.2022 Unaudited 134,213 3,558 137,771 15,558 11,377 11,378	ths Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited 108,051 2,052 110,103 11,024 7,849 7,962	INR in La Year Ende 31.03.2023 Audited 157,687 4,170 161,857 21,699 16,169 16,169 16,069 1,423		

For Ion Exchange (India) Limite

Place : Goa Date : 3rd February 2023 Rajesh Sharma Chairman and Managing Director jुंबई, रविवार, ५ फेब्रुवारी २०२३

NR in Late ear Ender 31.03.2022 Audited 150,936 4,613 155,549 20,875 15,275 1,467 75,275	hs Ended 31.12.2021 Unaudited 104,370 2,686 107,056 11,982 8,800 8,854 1,467	alone Nine Mont 31.12.2022 Unaudited 127,173 4,156 131,329	Stand 31.12.2021 Unaudited 37,841	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022	Particulars	Sr.
Audited 150,936 4,613 155,549 20,875 15,422 15,275 1,467 75,275	31.12.2021 Unaudited 104,370 2,686 107,056 11,982 8,800 8,854	Nine Mont 31.12.2022 Unaudited 127,173 4,156 131,329	31.12.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022		Particulars	
Audited 150,936 4,613 155,549 20,875 15,422 15,275 1,467 75,275	Unaudited 104,370 2,686 107,056 11,982 8,800 8,854	Unaudited 127,173 4,156 131,329	Unaudited		31.12.2022	Particulars	
150,936 4,613 155,549 20,875 15,422 15,275 1,467 75,275	104,370 2,686 107,056 11,982 8,800 8,854	127,173 4,156 131,329		Unaudited	I for some of the st		No.
4,613 155,549 20,875 15,422 15,275 1,467 75,275	2,686 107,056 11,982 8,800 8,854	4,156 131,329	01,041	41.769	Unaudited 49,607	Revenue from operations	1.
155,549 20,875 15,422 15,275 1,467 75,275	107,056 11,982 8,800 8,854	131,329	716	1,086	49,007	Other income	2.
20,875 15,422 15,275 1,467 75,275	11,982 8,800 8,854		38,557	42,855	50,889	Total income	3.
15,275 1,467 75,275	8,854	15,343	4,132	4,639	6,464	Profit before tax	4.
1,467 75,275		11,254	3,047	3,405	4,737	Net profit after tax	5.
75,275	1.46/	11,146	3,053	3,370	4,701	Total comprehensive income	6.
	and the lot of the lot of the	. 1,467	1,467	1,467	1,467	Paid-up equity share capital Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)	7.
105 44			Styl 1	ter at hal	r group ber	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised)	8.
105 44			permit .			[Refer note 2]	0.
125.44	71.58	91.56	24.79	27.70	38.53	a) Basic EPS (INR)	
125.44	71.58	91.56	24.79	27.70	38.53	b) Diluted EPS (INR)	
Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited		Nine Mont		Quarter Ended		Particulars	Sr.
	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	and the second s	No.
157,687	108,051	134,213	38,820	44,761	51,212	Revenue from operations	
4,170	2,052	3,558	537	813	1,257	Other income	2.
161,857 21,691							20
16,169			a second second		and the second se		
16,069	7,962	11,378	2,806	3,935	4,649	Total Comprehensive Income	6.
1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423	1,423	Paid-up equity share capital	7.
64,143	Day with				1-		8.
			77.7		7.000 000 00		9.
137.30	67.24	97.06	23.96	32.89	40.53		1
137.30	67.24	97.06	23.96	32.89	40.53	b) Diluted EPS (INR)	-
	Unaudited 108,051 2,052 110,103 11,024 7,849 7,962 1,423 67.24 67.24	Unaudited 134,213 3,558 137,771 15,558 11,377 11,378 1,423 97.06 97.06 97.06	Unaudited 38,820 537 39,357 3,881 2,803 2,806 1,423 23.96 23.96 23.96 23.96	Unaudited 44,761 813 45,574 5,191 3,870 3,935 1,423 32.89 32.89 32.89 32.89	Unaudited 51,212 1,257 52,469 6,517 4,769 4,649 1,423 40.53 40.53 40.53	Other income Total income Profit before tax Net profit after tax Total Comprehensive Income Paid-up equity share capital Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) Earnings per equity share (EPS) (not annualised) [Refer note 2] a) Basic EPS (INR) b) Diluted EPS (INR)	1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 9. Note

albal to and state TRE STOR HEIGHT